Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dispoz-o Products, Inc.		104/30/2009 1	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dispoz-o Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1372 N. Old Laurens Road	
City:	Fountain Inn	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29644	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77388632	DISPOZ-O
Serial Number:	77454703	GREEN2 TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	77405055	ENVIROPLATE
Serial Number:	77386302	CREATED BY SCIENCE DEGRADED BY NATURE
Serial Number:	77385849	ENVIROWARE
Serial Number:	76385592	COMBO PAK
Serial Number:	76385595	ENVIROFOAM
Serial Number:	76385591	ENVIROFOAM
Serial Number:	76610753	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0042 7.388637

CH \$240.00

900133759

Phone: 312-456-8400 Email: munozg@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Howard E. Silverman Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP - Suite 3100 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1732 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070676.011400 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard E. Silverman Signature: /Howard E. Silverman/ 05/11/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=MergerDispoz-o#page1.tif source=MergerDispoz-o#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0043

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DISPOZ-O PRODUCTS, INC.", A SOUTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,

"DISPOZ-O WEST, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

"DISPOZ-O TEXAS, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MID OAKS ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "DISPOZ-O PRODUCTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

4668627 8100M

090413645

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delsware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7274740

DATE: 04-30-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0044

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Mid Oaks Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

Second: The name of the foreign corporations being merged into this surviving limited liability company are (1) Dispoz-o Products, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, (2) Dispoz-o West, Inc., a California corporation, and (3) Dispoz-o Texas, Inc., a Texas corporation.

Third: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

Fourth: The name of the surviving limited liability company, "Mid Oaks Acquisition LLC", is contemporaneously changed to "Dispoz-o Products, LLC".

Fifth: The merger is to become effective on the date of filing.

Sixth: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 750 W. Lake Cook Road, Suite 460, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, a place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request without cost to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, this 30⁴⁵ day of April, A.D. 2009.

MID OAKS ACQUISITION LLC

Title:

State of Delsware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:34 AM 04/30/2009 FILED 11:30 AM 04/30/2009 SRV 090413645 - 4668627 FILE

CHI 58,075,210v2

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

ì

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0045